
R55AP001 7/9/2024
10:13:33

Payment 
Number

Payment 
Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund

Business 
Unit Business Unit Description

Object 
Acct Account Description Amount Remark

103002 07/17/24 3M COMPANY 9429137998 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 436500 Sign Parts & Supplies 6,522.75  SIGN SHEETING
9429163289 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 436500 Sign Parts & Supplies 2,298.32  SIGN FILM

Total Payment 8,821.07  

103003 07/17/24 ACKLIE, JARED 060924-061124PERDIEM 217 861453 PHEP - PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGY PR 445300 Travel Expense 165.90   POINT OF DISPENSING TRAINING, BRIGHTON CO

103004 07/17/24 ACORN PETROLEUM INC 1260652 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150 Fleet Tanks Fuel 14,068.66   FUEL DROP PARKER
1259769 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150 Fleet Tanks Fuel 1,533.16  FUEL DROP TRUMBULL
1259627 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150 Fleet Tanks Fuel 1,286.50  FUEL DROP NORTHWEST FACILITY
1259464 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150 Fleet Tanks Fuel 4,997.87  FUEL DROP HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION
1259642 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150 Fleet Tanks Fuel 1,286.50  FUEL DROP SEDALIA
1260651 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150 Fleet Tanks Fuel 17,799.33   FUEL DROP CASTLE ROCK

Total Payment 40,972.02   

103005 07/17/24 ADVANCED PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 40912 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 225.00   WASTE BAGS - SANDSTONE
40974 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 1,055.00  MOW SERVICE - MULTI LOCATIONS
40916 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 4,395.00  WASTE BAGS  -MULTI LOCATIONS
40975 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 65.00   MOW SERVICE - SANDSTONE

Total Payment 5,740.00  

103006 07/17/24 ALDRIDGE, ADIANA 060424-062724 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 445300 Travel Expense 65.66   MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103007 07/17/24 AM SIGNAL LLC M29003 200 31650 ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 436300 Traffic Signal Parts 128.50   VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA CONNECT

103008 07/17/24 ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 8752 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400 Service Contracts 846.30   ARMORED CAR SERVICES

103009 07/17/24 ATKINSREALIS USA INC 2020142 230 800205 C470 TRAIL OVER YOSEMITE BRIDG 443600 Other Professional Services 2,350.90  CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES C470/YOSEMITE

103010 07/17/24 AUTOAUTO WASH LLC WO53741 100 19920 FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 417.63   PARKER CAR WASH REPAIR

WO53732 100 19920 FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 458.10   PARKER CAR WASH PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Total Payment 875.73   

103011 07/17/24 AVERETT, ASHLEY 060524-062124 210 44150 ADULT PROTECTION 445300 Travel Expense 145.46   MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103012 07/17/24 AXIOM HUMAN RESOURCE SOLUTIONS 145569 210 44100 ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 433210 Computer Supplies 185.02   JUL 2024 USER FEE

103013 07/17/24 BASELINE ASSOCIATES INC 4852 100 21155 HIRING 447900 Recruitment Costs 2,700.00  PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING

103014 07/17/24 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CONSULTANTS INC 070224 100 861025 POMH DC PEACE OFFICER COUNSEL 443600 Other Professional Services 90.00   COUNSELING SERVICES

103015 07/17/24 CAMERON JAMES COATES LLC 37 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 432100 Contract Work/Temporary Agency 2,800.00  OPEN SPACE DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT

103016 07/17/24 CASI COLORADO ASPHALT SERVICES INC 65053 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300 Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 3,743.85  ASPHALT FOR PATCHING
65054 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300 Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 5,878.80  COLD MIX FOR PATCHING

Total Payment 9,622.65  

103017 07/17/24 CHARM-TEX INC 367438IN 100 21500 DETENTION 433800 Prisoner Maint. Supplies 4,110.05  DETENTION SUPPLIES

103018 07/17/24 CITY OF AURORA JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214514 Due to Aurora - MV License Fee 1,176.04  MV LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024
JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214515 Due to Aurora - Auto Use Tax 49,005.73   MV SALES TAX - JUN 2024

Total Payment 50,181.77   

103019 07/17/24 CITY OF CASTLE PINES JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214517 Due to Castle Pines Auto Use 228,717.40   MV SALES TAX - JUN 2024
JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214516 Due to Castle Pines MV License 3,898.51  MV LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024

Total Payment 232,615.91   

103020 07/17/24 CITY OF LITTLETON JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214506 Due to Littleton-Auto Use Tax 6,460.46  MV SALES TAX - JUN 2024
JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214503 Due to Littleton-MV License 528.88   MV LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024

Total Payment 6,989.34  

DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Payment Register Report
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103021 07/17/24 CITY OF LONE TREE JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214504 Due to Lone Tree-MV License 5,294.63          MV LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024

103022 07/17/24 COLORADO COMMUNITY MEDIA 114513 100 15300 BUDGET 440200 Newspaper Notices/Advertising 27.32                LEGAL NOTICE 
114712 100 30300 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 440200 Newspaper Notices/Advertising 1,296.92          JUNE STORMWATER AD

Total Payment 1,324.24          

103023 07/17/24
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & 
ENVIRONMENT JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214406 Due to State-PH Marriage Licen 1,035.00          MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024

103024 07/17/24
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 
SERVICES JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214411 Due to State-HS Marriage Licen 6,900.00          MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024

103025 07/17/24 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214430 Due to State - eRecording 9,178.00          E-RECORDING FEES - JUN 2024

103026 07/17/24
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & 
EMPLOYMENT Q42023/070824 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 446300 Prof. Membership & Licenses 230.00              Q4 2024 CIPSEA MICRO DATA

103027 07/17/24 CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95502434/061824 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 450210 Electric 60.36                1528 E NOE RD

103028 07/17/24 CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 83021003/070324 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 450210 Electric 57.44                SEDALIA SHOP

103029 07/17/24 DB CORRELL CONSULTING LLC 070124 217 861627 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CRRSA 443600 Other Professional Services 157.50              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861618 E&E GAE FUNDING 443600 Other Professional Services 280.00              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861625 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL ARP 443600 Other Professional Services 810.00              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861619 TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 443600 Other Professional Services 3,545.00          EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

Total Payment 4,792.50          

103030 07/17/24 DOMINGUEZ, DANE 061624 200 31650 ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 445300 Travel Expense 22.38                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103031 07/17/24 DOVE CREEK FORESTRY INC 146069 296 861572 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500 PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 5,000.00          ARPA WILDFIRE PROGRAM
146067 296 861572 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500 PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 5,000.00          ARPA WILDFIRE PROGRAM

Total Payment 10,000.00        

103032 07/17/24 DUNNAWAY, KELLY 62424062724 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 445300 Travel Expense 51.57                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103033 07/17/24 ECE CONSULTING WITH KATIE 070124 217 861627 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CRRSA 432100 Contract Work/Temporary Agency 2,296.00          EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861625 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL ARP 443600 Other Professional Services 896.00              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861624 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL PDG 443600 Other Professional Services 800.00              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861619 TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 443600 Other Professional Services 7,816.00          EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

Total Payment 11,808.00        

103034 07/17/24 ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCTS INC INV224001 200 31650 ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 436300 Traffic Signal Parts 140.00              TRAFFIC CABINET CONNECTORS

103035 07/17/24 EICHER, ABBEY 060724 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 91.12                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103036 07/17/24 ELLIOTT, MARY B 060324-062724 217 861623 NURSE SUPPORT 445300 Travel Expense 99.23                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103037 07/17/24
EMERGENCY SYSTEMS COMPLIANCE 
SERVICES INV12547 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 63.95                GENERATOR PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE - WILCOX

103038 07/17/24 EMPLOYMENT LAW SOLUTIONS INC JUN272024 100 17200 HR EMPLOYEE AND ORG DEVLP 446500 Other Training Services 1,000.00          EMPLOYMENT LAW TRAINING CLASS

103039 07/17/24 ENVIROTECH SERVICES INC CD202415062 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448800 Dust Suppressant 3,488.40          SOIL STABILIZATION MATERIAL
CD202414720 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448800 Dust Suppressant 11,553.36        SOIL STABILIZATION MATERIAL

Total Payment 15,041.76        

103040 07/17/24 ERO RESOURCES CORPORATION 105182 200 800506 STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 443600 Other Professional Services 130.50              ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
105181 100 802019 ROCKSHELTER 2023-2025 443600 Other Professional Services 2,805.61          ROCKSHELTER GRANT PROJECT

Total Payment 2,936.11          

103041 07/17/24 FEHR & PEERS 176151 235 861606 TRANSIT AND MULTI-MODAL STUDY 443400 General Engineering Services 27,883.75        TRANSIT AND MULTIMODAL STUDY
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103042 07/17/24 FELSBURG, HOLT AND ULLEVIG 41434 230 800461 COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 473100 Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 19,823.35        DESIGN SERVICES - COUNTY LINE RD

103043 07/17/24 FIRESIDE MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION 1440 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 478300 Major Maint. Repair Projects 5,000.00          SANDSTONE GATHERING HOUSE 

103044 07/17/24 FISHER, JENNIFER JEAN 060824-062424 217 861057 TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 445300 Travel Expense 106.66              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103045 07/17/24 FORVIS MAZARS LLP 2153904 100 802012 AUDIT SERVICES 443150 Acctg & Financial Services 20,000.00        FINANCIAL AUDIT SERVICES

103046 07/17/24 FRIEND, JORDAN 061924 295 861305 RMHIDTA INTELLIGENCE 445300 Travel Expense 76.92                TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
062524-062624 295 861305 RMHIDTA INTELLIGENCE 445300 Travel Expense 75.50                TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
062524-062624 295 861305 RMHIDTA INTELLIGENCE 445300 Travel Expense 196.98              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Total Payment 349.40              

103047 07/17/24 GALLS LLC BC2067341 220 22100 PATROL-LEA 433500 Clothing & Uniforms 787.50              K9 PULLOVER JACKETS

103048 07/17/24 GENUINE CABLE GROUP LLC 5002358 200 31650 ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 436300 Traffic Signal Parts 114.22              TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPONENTS

103049 07/17/24 GIGI DODSON WHALEN LLC 070224 217 861615 CHILD CARE DEVELOPMENT BLOCK G 432100 Contract Work/Temporary Agency 6,483.63          EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

103050 07/17/24 GOVCONNECTION INC 75423579 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 433210 Computer Supplies 209.82              HEADSET

103051 07/17/24 GRAINGER 9143687334 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433500 Clothing & Uniforms 335.15              ELECTROLYTE DRINK MIXES
9144145654 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 436500 Sign Parts & Supplies 95.24                ELECTROLYTE DRINK MIXES

Total Payment 430.39              

103052 07/17/24 GRIFFIN, SIERRA 060524-062424 210 44550 CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300 Travel Expense 206.96              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103053 07/17/24 GROUND ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC 234167010 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 478100 Road Repair, Maint. & Overlay 21,019.00        
MATERIAL TESTING AND CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 
SERVICES

103054 07/17/24 HARMS, ALYSSA 061524-062724PERDIEM 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 103.50              CLIENT TRANSPORT, LAS VEGAS, NV
061524-062724PERDIEM 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 69.00                CLIENT TRANSPORT, LAS VEGAS, NV
061524-061624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 54.00                TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
061524-061624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 80.22                TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
061524-061624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 33.73                TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
061524-061624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 4.62                  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

Total Payment 345.07              

103055 07/17/24 HDR ENGINEERING INC 1200630317 230 800156 HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 473100 Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 19,261.94        DESIGN SERVICES - HILLTOP RD
1200630169 230 800156 HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 473100 Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 3,250.02          DESIGN SERVICES - HILLTOP RD

Total Payment 22,511.96        

103056 07/17/24 HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 20790800000008 100 861609 HB22-1281 Child Youth Family 443600 Other Professional Services 10,881.25        YOUTH CARE COMPACT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

103057 07/17/24 HOLCIM-WCR INC 719686858 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 473100 Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 3,210.52          ROAD BASE WATERTON
719686857 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 473100 Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 24,094.14        ROAD BASE WATERTON

Total Payment 27,304.66        

103058 07/17/24 HSS - HOSPITAL SHARED SERVICES SI20110 330 33100 PHILIP S. MILLER BUILDING 438600 C.A.-Computer Software/License 5,760.00          ACC7 FAILOVER LICENSE
SI20108 240 33215 JUSTICE CNTR FACIL IMPRVMNTS 438600 C.A.-Computer Software/License 13,500.00        AVIGILON LICENSES -JUSTICE CTR
SI20109 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444500 Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 21,793.00        CCURE SSA SOFTWARE UPDATE

Total Payment 41,053.00        

103059 07/17/24 HUFF, ALISSA 060324-062724 217 861057 TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 445300 Travel Expense 99.86                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103060 07/17/24 IC THREADS 5136 100 55250 COUNTY FAIR 433400 OS/Fair Livestock Sale 360.00              LIVESTOCK SALE POLO SHIRTS

103061 07/17/24 INTEGRITY COACHING & CONSULTING LLC 070224 217 861620 BUELL FOUNDATION EARLY CHILD 432100 Contract Work/Temporary Agency 5,040.00          EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070224 217 861627 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CRRSA 432100 Contract Work/Temporary Agency 2,000.00          EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

Total Payment 7,040.00          
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103062 07/17/24 JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET 296524 630 19450 LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458100 Insurance Claims-Property 46,694.00        2023 CHEVY 1500

103063 07/17/24 JON P DICKEY LLC 24DC12 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 443600 Other Professional Services 20,880.00        CONTRACT ROOFING INSPECTIONS

103064 07/17/24 KNOTHEAD TREE AND LAWN CARE 17254 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 45,100.00        TREE REMOVAL PARKER EAST
17308 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 2,095.00          TREE SERVICES
17311 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 3,000.00          TREE REMOVAL BAYOU GULCH RD
17305 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 9,400.00          TREE SERVICES

Total Payment 59,595.00        

103065 07/17/24 LANDERS, JACOB 060924-061124PERDIEM 217 861453 PHEP - PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGY PR 445300 Travel Expense 165.90              POINT OF DISPENSING TRAINING, BRIGHTON CO

103066 07/17/24 MAINTENANCE RESOURCES A2406161 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400 Service Contracts 776.10              JANITORIAL SERVICES

103067 07/17/24 MANNA RESOURCE CENTER MAY2024TANF 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600 Other Professional Services 5,736.50          MAY 2024 SERVICES

103068 07/17/24 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC CI2023003APP10RTNG 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 211810 Retainage Payable 8,516.69          2023 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT

103069 07/17/24 MCDONALD FARMS ENTERPRISES INC 113306IN 100 19150 JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 443600 Other Professional Services 973.00              FUEL
113305IN 100 19150 JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 443600 Other Professional Services 1,934.00          FUEL
113322IN 100 19150 JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 443600 Other Professional Services 1,184.00          FUEL

Total Payment 4,091.00          

103070 07/17/24 MCLAUGHLIN COUNSELING FLEX135236 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 443200 Legal Services 1,500.00          TESTIMONY SERVICES

103071 07/17/24 MILLER WENHOLD CAPITOL MW20246 100 802000 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 443600 Other Professional Services 9,166.66          JUN 2024 LOBBYING

103072 07/17/24 NASH, ERIN 060524-062724 217 861057 TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 445300 Travel Expense 159.72              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103073 07/17/24 OUTPUT SERVICES INC P1972 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 439200 Postage & Delivery Svc. 10,300.00        POSTAGE - MV RENEWAL CARDS

103074 07/17/24 PALMER, NICOLE E 050224-062124 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 57.55                JUN 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
050224-062124 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 92.66                MAY 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Total Payment 150.21              

103075 07/17/24 PINERY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 176 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 447500 Other Purchased Services 702.00              SECURITY PATROLS

103076 07/17/24 PROCTOR, KELSEY 060424-062624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 195.31              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
060424-062624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 32.50                TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
060424-062624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 82.71                TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
060424-062624 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 8.27                  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

Total Payment 318.79              

103077 07/17/24 RG LANDSCAPING SERVICES LLC 724 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 444700 Other Repair & Maint. Service 12,400.00        LANDSCAPE REPAIRS 

103078 07/17/24 ROCKY TOP RESOURCES INC 920698 100 32100 WASTE TRANSFER SITES 443600 Other Professional Services 11,675.00        GRINDING OF SLASH SITE

103079 07/17/24 ROGERS, DINA O 062624 100 17100 HR ADMIN 447975 Wellness Programs - Carrier 69.96                BIKE TO WORK EVENT

103080 07/17/24 ROGGEN FARMERS ELEVATOR 4433/062624 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 630.85              PROPANE

103081 07/17/24 RONCAGLIA, KATHLEEN 060524-070124 210 44150 ADULT PROTECTION 445300 Travel Expense 38.86                JUL 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
060524-070124 210 44150 ADULT PROTECTION 445300 Travel Expense 221.10              JUN 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Total Payment 259.96              

103082 07/17/24 RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES INC 247511 100 12500 ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 440100 Printing/Copying/Reports 204,501.30      PRINTING - VARIOUS BALLOTS

103083 07/17/24 S-COMM FIBER INC 12882 210 44100 ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 474800 Other Machinery & Equip. 17,750.00        FIBER HIGHLANDS RANCH

103084 07/17/24 SAFETY AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 14562IN 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433500 Clothing & Uniforms 139.65              HI-VISIBILITY SAFETY PANTS
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14369IN 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433500 Clothing & Uniforms 3,076.88          SAFETY LANYARDS
Total Payment 3,216.53          

103085 07/17/24 SANDOVAL ELEVATOR COMPANY LLC 9231 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 116.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 83.00                ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 116.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 116.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 116.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 232.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400 Service Contracts 116.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 116.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19150 JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 444400 Service Contracts 1,621.00          ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
9231 100 19175 HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION FAC 444400 Service Contracts 116.00              ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE

Total Payment 2,748.00          

103086 07/17/24 SCOLLARD, ASHLEY L 060324-062624 217 861457 IMMUNIZATION & VACCINATN CHILD 445300 Travel Expense 140.16              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103087 07/17/24 SEMPERA DC022924DJ 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 432100 Contract Work/Temporary Agency 19,760.00        DATA MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES

103088 07/17/24 SHORT, LUKE C 2024FAIR 100 55250 COUNTY FAIR 447400 Judges/Referees/Fair Show Mgmt 125.00              FAIR JUDGE 2024

103089 07/17/24 SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES 17993 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270 Elevator Witness Test 400.00              ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
17994 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270 Elevator Witness Test 400.00              ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
18006 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270 Elevator Witness Test 550.00              ELEVATOR PLAN REVIEW 
18007 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270 Elevator Witness Test 550.00              ELEVATOR PLAN REVIEW 

Total Payment 1,900.00          

103090 07/17/24 SILL-TERHAR MOTORS INC 66922 100 19210 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300 Cars, Vans, Pickups 56,366.00        2024 FORD F150
66925 100 19210 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300 Cars, Vans, Pickups 55,506.00        2024 FORD F150
66921 100 19210 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300 Cars, Vans, Pickups 56,366.00        2024 FORD F150

Total Payment 168,238.00      

103091 07/17/24 SIMMONS, FALLON 060824-061224PERDIEM 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 445300 Travel Expense 288.00              
COUNCIL OF STATE AND TERRITORIAL EPIDEMIOLOGISTS 
CONFERENCE, PITTSBURGH, PA

103092 07/17/24 SMITH, TERRI VIRGINIA 202401 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 443600 Other Professional Services 500.00              INSTRUCTOR SERVICES

103093 07/17/24 SOURCE OFFICE & TECHNOLOGY 49429940 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 433200 Office Supplies 186.00              BANKERS BOXES

103094 07/17/24 SPRADLIN PRINTING INC 23789 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 439200 Postage & Delivery Svc. 625.46              CONE ZONE NOTICES
23788 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 439200 Postage & Delivery Svc. 1,125.13          CONE ZONE NOTICES
23768 100 55250 COUNTY FAIR 440100 Printing/Copying/Fair Livestoc 359.09              LIVESTOCK SALE SAVE THE DATE

Total Payment 2,109.68          

103095 07/17/24 SUMMIT PATHOLOGY 240703AU1003 100 23100 CORONER 443560 Forensic Testing 186.00              HISTOLOGY

103096 07/17/24 SWARCO REFLEX LLC 900272416 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 448500 Paint & Road Striping 26,400.00        RETROREFLECTIVE GLASS BEADS

103097 07/17/24 TEAL, GEORGE 060324-062124 100 11100 OFFICE OF THE BOARD 445300 Travel Expense 355.70              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103098 07/17/24 TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214501 Due to Castle Rock-MV License 19,450.96        MV LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024
JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214502 Due to Castle Rock-Auto U-Tax 870,671.02      MV SALES TAX - JUN 2024

Total Payment 890,121.98      

103099 07/17/24 TOWN OF LARKSPUR JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214512 Due to Larkspur-MV License 106.49              MV LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024

103100 07/17/24 TOWN OF PARKER JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214505 Due to Parker - Auto Use Tax 468,767.88      MV SALES TAX - JUN 2024
JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214513 Due to Parker - MV License 14,452.07        MV LICENSE FEES - JUN 2024

Total Payment 483,219.95      

103101 07/17/24 TRANS AERO LIMITED 3474 100 19275 COUNTY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 443600 Other Professional Services 114,668.40      JUN 2024 HELICOPTER SERVICE
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3474A 100 19275 COUNTY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 443600 Other Professional Services 1,996.09          JUN 2024 EMERGENCY FIRE RESPONSE
Total Payment 116,664.49      

103102 07/17/24 TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC 3011500127 100 21500 DETENTION 447150 Inmate Meals 16,153.62        INMATE MEALS
3011500121 100 21500 DETENTION 447150 Inmate Meals 15,565.32        INMATE MEALS

Total Payment 31,718.94        

103103 07/17/24 UMB BANK COM101410/063024 220 822150 FALSE ALARM REDUCTION PROGRAM 443550 Banking Service Fees 469.76              JUN 2024 LOCKBOX FEES

103104 07/17/24 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 90135925 230 800302 US85 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS 467400 State-CDOT 6,589.51          US 85 REVIEW

103105 07/17/24 UNITED SITE SERVICES INV4588587 100 19275 COUNTY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 444300 Equipment Rental 147.20              PORTABLE RESTROOM - MOORE RD

103106 07/17/24 VAN WINKLE, CHERI A 060324-062724 210 44550 CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300 Travel Expense 137.35              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103107 07/17/24 WALTER, GARY 032824-070324 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 445300 Travel Expense 345.99              MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

103108 07/17/24 WESTERN PAPER DISTRIBUTORS 4894063 100 19125 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 433900 Janitorial Supplies 3,950.79          JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
4894526 100 19150 JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 433900 Janitorial Supplies 1,943.81          JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
4892055 100 19150 JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 433900 Janitorial Supplies 8.00                  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

Total Payment 5,902.60          

103109 07/17/24 WESTON SOLUTIONS INC APR202402297C 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 443600 Other Professional Services 62.50                ENVIRONMENTAL SPILL RESPONSE
APR202402297D 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 443600 Other Professional Services 62.50                ENVIRONMENTAL SPILL RESPONSE

Total Payment 125.00              

520940 07/16/24 A GUY & HIS TRACTOR LLC 062224 296 861572 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500 PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 3,500.00          ARPA WILDFIRE PROGRAM

520941 07/16/24 ACT ON DRUGS INC 1 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 446100 Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 1,000.00          ACT DRUG EDUCATION SESSION

520942 07/16/24 BADDHEPUDI, SUKUMAR MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 85.81                REGISTRATION REFUND

520943 07/16/24 BARNES, DENISE 050224-060624 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300 Travel Expense 25.73                MAY 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
062524 100 12500 ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 445300 Travel Expense 24.66                JUN 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Total Payment 50.39                

520944 07/16/24 BIRD, TYLER MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 610.03              REGISTRATION REFUND

520945 07/16/24 BLAIR, STACY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 268.15              REGISTRATION REFUND

520946 07/16/24 CARRIER WEST 50046895 100 19125 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 436600 Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 89.30                MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

520947 07/16/24 CASTLE ROCK COMPOSTING 1081 100 32100 WASTE TRANSFER SITES 450240 Waste Disposal Services 1,992.00          GREEN YARD WASTE PROGRAM

520948 07/16/24 CASTLE ROCK LAND SERVICES LLC 32 296 861572 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500 PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 1,125.00          ARPA WILDFIRE PROGRAM

520949 07/16/24
COLORADO EARLY CHILDHOOD 
CONSULTING LLC 070124 217 861618 E&E GAE FUNDING 443600 Other Professional Services 448.00              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

070124 217 861625 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL ARP 443600 Other Professional Services 630.00              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861619 TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 443600 Other Professional Services 7,107.00          EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
070124 217 861627 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CRRSA 443600 Other Professional Services 189.00              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

Total Payment 8,374.00          

520950 07/16/24 COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE JUN2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214410 Due to State-Voter Confidntlty 12.50                VOTER CONFIDENTIALITY - JUN 2024

520951 07/16/24 COLORADO TRAINING SOLUTIONS JK711 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 446100 Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 4,795.00          CLASS B CDL TRAINING
AG722 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 446100 Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 2,755.00          CLASS A CDL TRAINING

Total Payment 7,550.00          

520952 07/16/24 CROUCH, BRADFORD MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 213.85              REGISTRATION REFUND
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520953 07/16/24 DANA, MICKIE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 372.66              REGISTRATION REFUND

520954 07/16/24 DE LA ROCHE, BROOKE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 154.49              REGISTRATION REFUND

520955 07/16/24
DOUGLAS COUNTY HEALTHY YOUTH 
COALITION 061124-063024 217 861057 TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 443600 Other Professional Services 5,608.34          CONTRACTING SERVICES

520956 07/16/24 DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF 1983 210 44900 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 447500 Other Purchased Services 46.00                PROCESS SERVICES
2005 210 44900 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 447500 Other Purchased Services 32.00                PROCESS SERVICES

Total Payment 78.00                

520957 07/16/24 EMPLOYMENT MATTERS LLC 2720 100 17200 HR EMPLOYEE AND ORG DEVLP 446500 Other Training Services 2,641.00          LEADING WITHOUT AUTHORITY TRAINING

520958 07/16/24 EVERGREEN TREE SERVICE LLC 2624 296 861572 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500 PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 5,000.00          ARPA WILDFIRE PROGRAM

520959 07/16/24 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS INC 22475520 100 60100 NATURAL RESOURCES 433400 Operating Supplies 50.49                SUPPLIES - ORCHARD
22475425 100 60100 NATURAL RESOURCES 433400 Operating Supplies 350.10              SUPPLIES - ORCHARD

Total Payment 400.59              

520960 07/16/24 FEDDERSEN, KAELA & TYLER MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 282.18              REGISTRATION REFUND

520961 07/16/24 FEDEX 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 439200 Postage & Delivery Svc. 22.74                POSTAGE

520962 07/16/24 FRONTIER FIRE PROTECTION 73788 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 1,225.00          FIRE SPRINKLER REPAIR
72869 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 490.00              EXTINGUISHER EXCHANGE 
72340 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 231.00              EXTINGUISHER EXCHANGE 
72819 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 340.00              EXTINGUISHER EXCHANGE 
72526 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 725.00              EXTINGUISHER EXCHANGE 
73783 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400 Service Contracts 595.00              EXTINGUISHER EXCHANGE 

Total Payment 3,606.00          

520963 07/16/24 FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS FL78834 100 21115 SHERIFF TRAINING 444550 Software/Hardware Subscription 15,573.60        FRONTLINE TRAINING TRACKER

520964 07/16/24 GARRETT, CORBIN DEE-ARNOLD 062024 100 19250 YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MGMT 447570 Community Outreach 450.00              OUTSTANDING YOUTH AWARDS RECIPIENT

520965 07/16/24 GEICO DIRECT AS SUBROGEE 031524 630 19450 LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458150 Insurance Claims-Liability 6,845.23          INSURANCE CLAIM

520966 07/16/24 GRUBB, AMY & ELLIS MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 115.76              REGISTRATION REFUND

520967 07/16/24 HARDUZ, MARIIA 062024 100 19250 YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MGMT 447570 Community Outreach 450.00              OUTSTANDING YOUTH AWARDS RECIPIENT

520968 07/16/24 HBS FR4324399 250 807011 SANDSTONE RANCH 450240 Waste Disposal Services 247.08              TRASH SERVICE SANDSTONE

520969 07/16/24 HEIMBROCK, ROY & CHRISTY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 153.77              REGISTRATION REFUND

520970 07/16/24 HOFFMAN FAMILY TRUST MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 226.51              REGISTRATION REFUND

520971 07/16/24 HONEY BUCKET 268834/062124 245 47100 RUETER-HESS REC OPS & MAINT 450240 Waste Disposal Services 2,600.00          RESTROOM SERVICE

520972 07/16/24 HOUGH, ROBERT ANDREW 051124-052024 100 53500 OPEN SPACE 445300 Travel Expense 85.89                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

520973 07/16/24 HUFFARD, STEPHEN MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 419.65              REGISTRATION REFUND

520974 07/16/24 IBARRA, MARIA CRISTINA MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 162.38              REGISTRATION REFUND

520975 07/16/24 IMAGEFIRST 264095167 100 23100 CORONER 443600 Other Professional Services 52.07                LAUNDRY SERVICE

520976 07/16/24 INTEGRATED LIFE THERAPY LLC 938 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 443600 Other Professional Services 148.00              THERAPY SERVICES

520977 07/16/24 JACEVA, DARJA 062024 100 19250 YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MGMT 447570 Community Outreach 450.00              OUTSTANDING YOUTH AWARDS RECIPIENT
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520978 07/16/24
JEFFERSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
HUMAN SERVICES 063024 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 443600 Other Professional Services 422.94              HOME STUDY SERVICES

520979 07/16/24 KEN CARYL GLASS INC 0272376IN 100 19100 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 478200 Major Maint. of Assets 5,705.00          NEW ENTRY AT WILCOX

520980 07/16/24 KIDS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH OF UTAH 010124-012124 210 44500 CHILD WELFARE 443600 Other Professional Services 5,640.00          EDUCATIONAL COSTS

520981 07/16/24 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY 9100815635 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300 Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 888.92              ASPHALT FOR PATCHING

520982 07/16/24 KIRK, SHAWN & MICHELE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 431.16              REGISTRATION REFUND

520983 07/16/24 LANDAUER, JAMES & NANCY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 258.97              REGISTRATION REFUND

520984 07/16/24 LAOS, JOEL MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 143.57              REGISTRATION REFUND

520985 07/16/24 LEE, JAE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 290.26              REGISTRATION REFUND

520986 07/16/24 LEMANN, AMY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 59.45                REGISTRATION REFUND

520987 07/16/24 LIMONI, SCOTT MV REFUND/070224 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 200.64              REGISTRATION REFUND

520988 07/16/24 MARTINEZ, ALEXIS 062524 100 12500 ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 445300 Travel Expense 44.76                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

520989 07/16/24 MCBRIDE, CAROL MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 241.63              REGISTRATION REFUND

520990 07/16/24 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC 2323488957 100 23100 CORONER 433400 Operating Supplies 292.45              CORONER SUPPLIES

520991 07/16/24 MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF CASTLE ROCK 061724 217 861619 TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 447500 Other Purchased Services 819.46              EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

520992 07/16/24 MULTICOPTER WAREHOUSE 84-11772 285 21205 ASSET FORFEIT - FED JUSTICE 474800 Other Machinery & Equip. 13,280.99        DRONE
84-11802 285 21205 ASSET FORFEIT - FED JUSTICE 474800 Other Machinery & Equip. 374.25              DRONE

Total Payment 13,655.24        

520993 07/16/24 NEPPEL, JAY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 163.04              REGISTRATION REFUND

520994 07/16/24 OKLESSON, MATTHEW MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 128.75              REGISTRATION REFUND

520995 07/16/24
OLIVAS, MARIA ISLAS & MARCOS 
GOROSTIETA MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 404.57              REGISTRATION REFUND

520996 07/16/24 PELLEGRINI, CYNTHIA & PETER MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 48.93                REGISTRATION REFUND

520997 07/16/24 POSTMORTEM PATHOLOGY SERVICES INC 2406DOU 100 23100 CORONER 443100 Medical, Dental & Vet Services 11,640.00        JUN 2024 AUTOPSIES

520998 07/16/24 REEVES, NICOLE & JASON MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,440.48          REGISTRATION REFUND

520999 07/16/24 SRIVASTAVA, HIMANSHU MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 107.62              REGISTRATION REFUND

521000 07/16/24 STERICYCLE INC 8007245482 217 861458 BIOMEDICAL-HIV-STI INTEGR SURV 443600 Other Professional Services 89.33                OSHA COMPLIANCE SUBSCRIPTION

521001 07/16/24 STINSON, RICK & PHYLLIS MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 343.45              REGISTRATION REFUND

521002 07/16/24 TERUMO BCT INC 2024REBATE 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 453250 BPPT Rebate 203,572.19      2023 BUSINESS TAX REBATE

521003 07/16/24 THOMAS, JULIANA MARSHALL MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 47.84                REGISTRATION REFUND

521004 07/16/24 TITLE LICENSING AND COURIER INC MV REFUND 070324 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,017.13          REGISTRATION REFUND

521005 07/16/24 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2260098546 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500 Clothing & Uniforms 59.10                UNIFORM SERVICE
2260098509 100 19910 FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500 Clothing & Uniforms 265.98              UNIFORM SERVICE

Total Payment 325.08              
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521006 07/16/24 VAN INGEN, ELIZABETH MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 85.79                REGISTRATION REFUND

521007 07/16/24 WAGNER, JEREMY 051824-051924 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 445300 Travel Expense 45.56                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

521008 07/16/24 WEITZE, MARCUS & JULIE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 12.43                REGISTRATION REFUND

521009 07/16/24 WEST GROUP 2440 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 443200 Legal Services 35,655.30        LEGAL SERVICES
2441 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 443200 Legal Services 5,756.50          LEGAL SERVICES

Total Payment 41,411.80        

521010 07/16/24 WILSON, MARGARET S MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,569.58          REGISTRATION REFUND

521011 07/16/24 WOOD, JOSHUA & DINA MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,311.07          REGISTRATION REFUND

521012 07/16/24 WUNSCH, SUZANNE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650 Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 316.92              REGISTRATION REFUND

521013 07/16/24 BRAY, CINDY 060424-062724 100 12500 ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 445300 Travel Expense 45.36                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

521014 07/16/24 CARRERA, SUSAN 062524 100 12500 ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 445300 Travel Expense 35.31                MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

521015 07/16/24 FORD, STEVE R 2024FAIR 100 55250 COUNTY FAIR 447400 Judges/Referees/Fair Show Mgmt 125.00              FAIR JUDGE 2024

521016 07/16/24 GLASER, JUDY 2024FAIR 100 55250 COUNTY FAIR 447400 Judges/Referees/Fair Show Mgmt 100.00              FAIR JUDGE 2024

521017 07/16/24 HAMPTON, MARCOS 020224-053124 210 44600 CHILD CARE 445300 Travel Expense 98.89                FEB 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
020224-053124 210 44600 CHILD CARE 445300 Travel Expense 61.50                MAR 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT